# 900293797

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309316

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Thermo Fisher Scientific Biosciences Inc. |          | 04/25/2014     | CORPORATION: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GE Healthcare Dharmacon, Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2650 Crescent Drive, Suite 100 |  |
| City:           | Lafayette                      |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80026                          |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE          |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3570518 | ACCELL         |
| Registration Number: | 2230461 | DHARMACON      |
| Registration Number: | 2318507 | DHARMACON      |
| Registration Number: | 3069854 | DHARMAFECT     |
| Registration Number: | 4511740 | LINCODE        |
| Registration Number: | 3201871 | MIRIDIAN       |
| Registration Number: | 2905985 | ON-TARGET      |
| Registration Number: | 3202145 | ON-TARGET PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 3084179 | RISC-FREE      |
| Registration Number: | 3143944 | SIGENOME       |
| Registration Number: | 2914356 | SISTABLE       |
| Registration Number: | 2750202 | SMARTPOOLS     |
| Registration Number: | 3430407 | SMARTVECTOR    |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900293797

Fax Number: 2033732181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-373-3720

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0511

Correspondent Name: Erica M. Fischer

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: General Electric Company CTO

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | THERMOFISHER-DCH   |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Erica M. Fischer   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Erica M. Fischer/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/01/2014         |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Thermo Fischer to GEHC Dharmacon, Inc#page1.tif source=Thermo Fischer to GEHC Dharmacon, Inc#page2.tif source=Thermo Fischer to GEHC Dharmacon, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0512

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC." TO "GE HEALTHCARE DHARMACON, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3433787 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1321627

DATE: 04-25-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0513

140518350

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:44 AM 04/25/2014 FILED 11:40 AM 04/25/2014 SRV 140518350 - 3433787 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.

Thermo Fisher Scientific Biosciences Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), acting by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows, subject to the approval of the Corporation's sole stockholder:

# "ARTICLE I

#### Name

The name of the Corporation is GE Healthcare Dharmacon, Inc."

SECOND:

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to a written consent of the stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD:

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

NDC - 088650/000210 - 5587662 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of April 25, 2014.

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.

By: Muny Waike Name: Cherylyn Waibel Title: Secretary

NDC - 088650/000210 - 5587662 v1

**RECORDED: 07/01/2014** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0515**